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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 582—continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part Con-
Port Tariff Goods n cession
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | Code From To
34.02.000 | Products...soap:
Approved:
AK Product EW 8060 .. .. .. 918597G
H.0. | 34.07.009 | Dental...compounds . .. .. .. .. .. | 206579H
H.O. | 38.02.271 | Laboratory...tubing .. .. .. . .. .. .. | 206552F
H.O. | 38.02.378 | P.V.C....cards .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 206584D
WN | 38.19.079 | Acramin...ACN .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 105387G
WN [85.01.001 ) | Clutch...motors .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 901300)
85.01.019
AK (85.06.001 ) | Parts...foodmixers .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 202097B
85.06.009
AK | 85.12.009 | Electric. . .apparatus .. .. .. .. .. .. | 113593H
H.O. | 85.15.059 | Tracor...vessels; . .. .. .. .. .. ..
Snipe .. .. .. .. .. 113674H
Solar charging system: .. .. .. 113675F
Swan;
ZF12125mm .. .. .. .. 113676D
ZF 25...300 mm .. .. .. 113677B
H.O. | 85.15.059 | Walker. ..only .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 204546L
CH | 85.23.021 | Yazaki...harness .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 205069C
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/209—Application for Approval Declined

NoTIcE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
has been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
AK 17257 | 84.11.061 | Motor fan units, for use in making rangehoods .. .. .. 1982/165 97,1 297%8gust 1982,
p.
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/210—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NorTick is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty P Effective
art
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II |Concession
No. Item Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To
H.O. 64484 | 84.20.009 | Electronic weighing transducers and indicators Free Free 10 | 111586D | 1/7/78 | 30/9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 4 November 1982, Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



